Order control outputs separately below; for example, E5AJ-A2HB-F with E53-R output unit.  All temperature controllers with communica-
tions capability have the designated board installed, except E5❑J-A2HM-F.  The E5❑J-A2HM-F offers interchangeable communications
boards that must be ordered separately.  To order controllers marked for Celsius, drop the final "F" from the part number.
Part Number
Size Standard Serial communications board installed Communications ready
RS-232C RS-422 RS-485 (no board installed)
1/4 DIN E5AJ-A2HB-F E5AJ-A2H01-F E5AJ-A2H02-F E5AJ-A2H03-F E5AJ-A2HM-F
1/8 DIN E5EJ-A2HB-F E5EJ-A2H01-F E5EJ-A2H02-F E5EJ-A2H03-F E5EJ-A2HM-F

options for interfacing with PLCs and other host
devices
Ordering Information
■  1/4 and 1/8 DIN CONTROLLERS
204
E5❑J E5❑J
Step-Response Tuning
Deviation
immediately
after set
point
Maximum
Step-response
PIDManipulated
Set
Process
Disturbance Tuning
Stable
rangeSP
Outside stable
range here
Disturbance tuning
takes place here
Linear voltage, 0 to 5 VDC, 1 KΩ E53-V35
Current transformers 5.8 mm (0.23 in) dia. hole E54-CT1
for heater burnout function 12.0 mm (0.47 in) dia. hole E54-CT3
■  COMMUNICATIONS BOARDS FOR E5AJ, E5EJ CONTROLLERS
Output Write to temperature controller Read from temperature controller Part number
RS-232C Set temperature, alarm value Set temperature, alarm value, proportional E53-J01
RS-422 proportional band, integral time, band, reset time, rate time, output variable E53-J02
RS-485 rate time, event input. set limits, process value E53-J03
■  ACCESSORIES
Description Part number
NEMA 4 covers For E5CJ, 1/16 DIN size Y92A-48N
For E5EJ, 1/8 DIN size Y92A-49N